
Team Sask Selections

Head Coach
Brendon Bill 

T E A M  S A S K  1 9 U  M E N  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Riess Anderson
Leo Boutin
Duncan Clark
Elias Crichlow
Ethan Elliott
Ameer Khzym
Hamza Mahmoud
Samuel Mallett
Kaiden Schaffer
Laiken Shordee
Brighton Snider
Zander Velestuk

Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada

Name Home Club 

ROSTER

Team Sask Selections
2 0 2 3  A L B E R T A  O P E N  |  C A L G A R Y ,  A B  |  M A R C H  9 - 1 2

Team Manager
Bryden Goosen



Team Sask Selections

Head Coach
Cyril Dorgigne

T E A M  S A S K  1 9 U  W O M E N  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Alex Andrist
Josie Andrist
Sydney Baisley
Kieryn Blayone
Leanne Bolstad
Payton Donald
Sydney Krushen
Simone Lapierre
Jane Moser
Kylie Rotheisler
Hanna Shorten
Anna Ulmer
Makayla Ulmer-
Lutudromu

Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada

Name Home Club 

ROSTER

Team Sask Selections
2 0 2 3  A L B E R T A  O P E N  |  C A L G A R Y ,  A B  |  M A R C H  9 - 1 2

Team Manager
Brooklyn Swetlikoff



Team Sask Selections

Head Coach
Taylor Molde

T E A M  S A S K  1 5 U  G I R L S  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

Mahlyn Bomberak
Jessa Bumpas
Lucia Dorgigne
Aviana Gloade
Ryan Hoeving
Jennika Linthicum
Dylan Martens
Clara Milleker Shyiak
Jill Moser
Alexis Rotheisler
Charlotte Sweet
Rachel Tober
Lena Velestuk
Kylie Wingham

Estevan Sharks
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Estevan Sharks
Estevan Sharks
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates

Name Home Club 

ROSTER

Team Sask Selections
2 0 2 3  A L B E R T A  O P E N  |  C A L G A R Y ,  A B  |  M A R C H  9 - 1 2

Team Manager
Paige Donald



Team Sask Selections

Head Coach
Dave Boan

T E A M  S A S K  1 5 U  B O Y S  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

Luc Boutin
Donte Deren
Kruz King
Sacha Mainra
Maximos Markatos
Liam Martens
Nicholas McClare
Jackson Perry
Nash Porter
Adam Shorten
Logan Wahba

Saskatoon Pirates
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates

Name Home Club 

ROSTER

Team Sask Selections
2 0 2 3  A L B E R T A  O P E N  |  C A L G A R Y ,  A B  |  M A R C H  9 - 1 2

Team Managers
Fern & Jen Boutin



Team Sask Selections

Head Coach
Jake Morris

T E A M  S A S K I T O S  1 5 U  B O Y S  

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

 

Jesse Anderson
Ryan Bolstad
Ben Boutin
Winston Clark
Emerson Cronk Johns
Ryzak King
Royce Milford
Daniel Potgieter
Pierre Potgieter
Sebastian Reyna
Max Rodriguez
Milo Turner

Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Estevan Sharks
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Regina Armada
Saskatoon Pirates

Name Home Club 

ROSTER

Team Sask Selections
2 0 2 3  A L B E R T A  O P E N  |  C A L G A R Y ,  A B  |  M A R C H  9 - 1 2

Team Managers
Fern & Jen Boutin


